subcontractors listed are properly licensed.   

c. Bidder shall also submit a list containing: 
(1) The name of each first-tier subcontractor who will provide labor or a portion of the work to the 

prime contractor for which the first-tier subcontractor will be paid an amount exceeding two 
hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000). If the contractor will employ a first tier subcontractor 
who will provide labor or a portion of the work to the prime contractor for which the first tier 
subcontractor will not be paid an amount exceeding two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), 
the name of each first tier subcontractor who will provide labor or a portion of the work to the 
prime contractor for which the first tier subcontractor will be paid one percent (1%) of the prime 
contractor’s total bid or fifty thousand dollars ($50,000), whichever is greater.

[...]

determination is made on the protest. A bond posted, or other security submitted, with the protest must 
be in an amount equal to the lesser of: 

A) Twenty five percent (25%) of the total value of the base bid submitted by the Bidder filing the 
protest; or 

B) Two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000). 

The protest filed in accordance with these provisions operates as a stay of action in relation to the award 
of this Contract until a determination is made by UNLV on the protest. 

An unsuccessful Bidder may not seek any type of judicial intervention until UNLV has made a

[...]

☐ Bidder is claiming a preference and has attached a Certificate of Eligibility and will submit an Affidavit 
Pertaining to Preference Eligibility prior to the expiration of two (2) hours after Opening Date. 

13. Certifies that Bidder has not breached a public work contract for which the cost exceeds Twenty-five Million 

Dollars ($25,000,000), within the preceding year, for failing to comply with NRS §338.147 and the 
requirements of a contract in which Bidder has submitted within two (2) hours of the bid opening an affidavit 
pertaining to preference eligibility. 

14. Acknowledges that the bid is based on the current State of Nevada prevailing wage.